Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Texas Instruments Incorporated 12500 TI Boulevard Dallas, Texas 75266	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name Sensata Technologies, Inc.  Internal					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Address:					
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A.  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	State: Massachusetts Country: U.S.A. Zip: 02703					
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :  Execution Date(s)July 24, 2006	General Partnership Citizenship					
X Assignment	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware - U.S.A.  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE ATTACHMENT A (1 Page)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number Is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell #. Baumann	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address:  Sensata Technologies, Inc.  Street Address: 529 Pleasant Street  MS B-1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed					
City: Attleboro	8. Payment Information;					
State: Massachusetss         Zip: 02703           Phone Number: (508) 236-3314           Fax Number: (508) 236-1960           Email Address: rbaumann@sensata.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 20-0670  Authorized User Name Russell E. Baumann					
9. Signature:  Signature  Dora M. Graveline  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and document: 7					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

508 236 1960

#### **United States**

Page 1 of 1

#### ATTACHMENT A

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Class(es)	Current Owner
SENSATA	U.S.	76/658,950	3/17/2006	9	Texas Instruments
				<u> </u>	Incorporated

To:RightFax

UNITED STATES

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of July <u>Z4</u>, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and between **Texas Instruments Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 12500 TI Boulevard, Dallas, Texas 75266, USA ("Assignor"), and **Sensata Technologies**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

TI Sensors\_TM Assignment(11221059).DOC

UNITED STATES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Fred J. Telecky

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Patent Counsel

- 2 -

UNITED STATES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: \_

Thomas Wroe, Jr.

Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

- 3 -

UNITED STATES

## $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

# U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Class(es)	Current Owner
SENSATA	U.S.	76/658,950	3/17/2006	9	Texas Instruments
					Incorporated

TI Sensors\_TM Assignment(11221059).DOC



July 28, 2006

# FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

TO:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

DIRECTOR OF THE USPTO

Company:

**United States Patent and Trademark Office** 

**Phone Number:** 

Fax Number:

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

Dora Graveline for Russell E. Baumann

SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Phone Number: (508) 236-3314 FAX NUMBER; (508) 236-1960

Total number of pages (including this header page): 7

This telecopy is intended only for the use of the addressee named and contains legally privileged and/or

rms telecopy is intended only for the use of the addressee named and contains legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this telecopy, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. Applicable privileges are not waived by virtue of the document having been transmitted by Fax. Any misdirected faxes should be returned to the sender by mail at the address indicated on the cover page.

Re: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION - TRADEMARKS

### PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENTS

RECORDED: 07/28/2006 REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0285